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|/3067514/2023 

No. E(MPP)202 1/1/I 

The General Managers, 

E(MPP)2021/1/1 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(RAILWAY BOARD) 

Dated,7 05 /2023 

All Indian Railways, including Production Units and Others 

Sub: Revision of Yardsticks of Teleconm Department.

Ref: This office letters ofeven no. dated 13/10/2022, 15/11/2022 & 

12/01/2023. 

In continuation to letters under reference regarding revision of yardsticks for 
Telecom department, Board has decided that Zone-Wise distribution of the 
Sanctioned strength of staff, including the Leave Reserve, would be as per Annexure 
attached. 

DA;A/A 

Further, in case of any ambiguity in the instructions issued regarding revised 
yardsticks, the instructions being issued vide this letter will be considered as final for 
implementation. 

This issues with the approval of competent authority. 

Amit Singh Mehra 
Director (MPP) 
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SN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Sanctioned Strength (Telecom) IR 

Total 

Railways 

CR 

ER 

ECR 

ECoR 

NR 

NCR 

NER 

NER 

NWR 

SA 

SCR 

SER 

SECR 

SWR 

WR 

WCR 

Metro 

1 

Sanction 5trength 

1,594 

1,286 

1,542 

613 

2,061 

1,416 

912 

1,070 

657 

1,071 

1,612 

1,132 

674 

522 

1,954 

1,143 

120 

19,379 
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